Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited issued the Certificate of
Registration of Changes in Securities.

VI. IMPACT ON THE CONTROLLING SHAREHOLDER OF THE COMPANY
BEFORE AND AFTER THE GRANT

Upon completion of the grant of the Restricted Shares, the total number of shares of
the Company increased from 381,246,492 shares to 381,612,792 shares, resulting in
a change in the shareholding proportion of the controlling shareholders and de facto
controllers of the Company. Ms. Feng Yuxia and Mr. Zhou Zhiwen, the controlling
shareholders and de facto controllers of the Company, held 138,099,435 shares of
the Company prior to the Grant, representing 36.22% of the total share capital of the
Company. Upon completion of the Grant, the number of shares of the Company held
by Ms. Feng Yuxia and Mr. Zhou Zhiwen, remained unchanged, representing 36.19%
of the new share capital of the Company. The Grant will not result in any change in the
controlling shareholders of the Company.

VII. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Unit: 0’000 shares

Nature of Shares

Before the change
Increase/decrease of this

change After the change

Number
Percentage

(%) Increase Decrease Number
Percentage

(%)

A Shares: 320,534,652 84.08% 366,300 320,900,952 84.09%
1. S hares without selling

restrictions 320,268,235 84.01% 320,268,235 83.92%
2. S hares with sales restrictions 266,417 0.07% 366,300 632,717 0.17%
H Shares: 60,711,840 15.92% 60,711,840 15.91%

Total: 381,246,492 100% 366,300 381,612,792 100%

After the completion of the grant of the Restricted Shares, the Company’s equity
distribution still meets the listing conditions.

VIII. PLAN FOR USE OF PROCEEDS

All proceeds raised from the issuance of the Restricted Shares will be used to replenish
the working capital of the Company.

– 6 –

IX. IMPACT OF NEW SHARES ON THE FINANCIAL REPORT OF THE COMPANY
AFTER THE GRANT

According to the requirements of the Accounting Standards for Business Enterprises
No. 11 – Share-based Payments, the grant of the Restricted Shares under the Incentive
Scheme of the Company will have certain impact on the financial position and operating